Burvaupr : From (Person	Gabriel Dec of Til	MENT (Office)  Date/Time: 3/3/2020.
	d:	
OD FIT IW	S/TP RES / OD RES / EVA / INV / MV	/CS
		TCFCC AH2 : housen!
nt Workshop	m/n Reliable	Tel: 8100 0,133
of Ikaki	Burit Ave 6 # Or60 -	
Policy No:		Claim No:
Sum Insued:		Hxcenst
Make of Veh (Climt's Recor		DOA 34/2000
	/ REP. / REV 24 HRS	d: Als Stang Vehicle IN OUT
	r cradi connex	The States
Date/Time	Action/Instruction Instructed (	
	SH'3110M-X	
	X-TLFLC BHD.	
	1 - Of (6) 12 - 17 - 17 - 17 - 17 - 17 - 17 - 17 -	
	-a0375 -V	
	-303271-0-	

ISTORIO POR POR INTERIOR TO THE TOTAL PROPERTY OF THE PORT OF THE		(5271	V
	SIGNMENT		
From Date Estimated Cost:	Type: M/Cap/ M.Cycle / Bus / Van / Lo	A vr Regn: 27 0 vrry / Taxi / Prime Move	lec 2d
OD (TP)/ WS / TP RES / OD RES / EVA / INV / MV  To Inspect Vehicle No: at Workshop m/s Peliable Cars of Insured: Policy No. Claims No. Sum Insured: (Client's Record) Make of Veh:	Sp.Reading 202/02  Eng/No:  C/No:  Gen. Cond: Good / Fair / Poor / Burnt  Steering: Inorder / Jammed / Leaked  Brake: Inorder / Jammed / Leaked  Modi: Silv S/Rim / STD A/Rim o	/Burnt or	
(Policy Condition)  Remark: The veh had commenced its repair at the time of inspection.  Bal. or Market Value:  IDAC Accident Rport:  Consistent?: Yes or No  Consistent?: Yes or No  Est. Repairs:  Lum Sum:  CA / REV / REP. / 24 HRS  Date:  Person Contacted:  Vehicle: IN / O	R:	MIC I OHTSU I PIR I S  N2A  Rear R/Bal. 6  L/Bal. 6  D.O.I. 03-6  I N/S / U/C / Roofto	mm 
03/3 Find(3) \$ 1850  Cled: 6024-30,76%)	with Jason.	•	
Date/Time, File Pass to?  1) 4/3 74/91st : Prell. Report  Date/Time, File Roturn to?  Add	Days Of Repair: 4  Resurvey No. of Trip:  Fee: Site Insp (\$	Survey Fee: Transportation:3+PS94	250
Long College \$1350	Tech invs (2	) Pholos Others	261

# Nivitha (LKK Auto)

From:

Motor Claim - III < motorclaim@iii.com.sg>

Sent:

Tuesday, 3 March 2020 11:14 AM

To:

Nancy Lam; 'sur@lkkauto.com'; 'Admin-D (LKKAuto)'

Cc:

Sherini Pillai

Subject:

RE: Our Client's vehicle no. SLV3110M (RC) - YOUR INSURED - SHA2272T(INDIA)-

DOA 27/02/2020 TO ISSUE PRI

Attachments:

Reliable Carz - Pre-Repair Notice (India)(SLV3110M).pdf

Dear Sir / Mdm.

Please conduct a survey on TP vehicle SLV3110M and let us have your report urgently.

This claim will be handled by Ms Sherini.

\*Kindly upload this survey request email to merimen.

\*We started using audatex since 1st dec 2019. Please do adjustments throught Audatex and upload the report onto Merimen.

Thank You.

### Best Regards, Gabriel Wee



Singapore 049711 Tel: 6347 6100, Ext – 248

From: Nancy Lam [mailto:nancy@crossbordersllc.com]

Sent: Tuesday, 3 March 2020 9:44 am

To: Motor Claim - III <motorclaim@iii.com.sg>

Cc: Corene Chong <corene@crossbordersllc.com>; Celeste Ng <celeste@crossbordersllc.com>; Tang Hui

Ting <huiting@crossbordersllc.com>

Subject: RE: Our Client's vehicle no. SLV3110M (RC) - YOUR INSURED - SHA2272T(INDIA)- DOA

27/02/2020 TO ISSUE PRI

Your attention is drawn to the CONFIDENTIALITY NOTICE below.

T. 3 3 11.65am

### WITHOUT PREJUDICE

Dear Sirs

We refer to your letter dated as below

Est: V

Sur', Gue Q'IAM as a single joint expert.

We are instructed that our client has confirmed LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd as a single joint expert.

Please be informed that the said vehicle can be inspected at:

Venue; Address: Reliable Carz Pte Ltd Autobay @ Kaki Bukit

1 Kaki Bukit Avenue 6 #01-60

Singapore 417883

Contact

AH Sheng (8100 0233)

Please liaise with the above workshop.

Thank You.

Regards Nancy

TEL: 6438 1323 (ext 2020)

CrossBorders LLC 133 New Bridge Road #23-03/04/05 Chinatown Point Singapore 059413 Tel: (65) 6438 1323

Fax: (65) 6438 2313

#### CONFIDENTIALITY NOTICE

This e-mail from CrossBorders LLC (including any attachment(s) to it) is confidential and may also be privileged and exempt from disclosure under applicable law. Accordingly, if you are not the intended recipient please notify us immediately, delete this e-mail (including any attachment to it) from your computer system and do not disclose or distribute it to any other person or continue to read this e-mail. Thank you.

CrossBorders LLC DOES NOT ACCEPT SERVICE OF COURT DOCUMENTS OR NOTICE OF ANY PROCEEDINGS BY FACSIMILE OR EMAIL

From: Motor Claim - III <motorclaim@iii.com.sg>

Sent: Monday, 2 March 2020 2:46 pm

To: Nancy Lam <nancy@crossbordersllc.com>

Ce: Corene Chong < corene@crossbordersllc.com >; Celeste Ng < celeste@crossbordersllc.com >; Tang Hui

Ting <huiting@crossbordersllc.com>

Subject: RE: Our Client's vehicle no. SLV3110M (RC) - YOUR INSURED - SHA2272T(INDIA)- DOA

27/02/2020 TO ISSUE PRI

Dear Sir / Mdm.

We acknowledge receipt of your email.

We proprose using one of the following motor surveyors:

- LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd
- Vicom Assessment Centre Pte Ltd

Please notify us within 02 days of receipt of this letter for surveyor agreed on or if you have any objections to the above list.

We started using audatex since 1st dec 2019. Please submit your estimate/quotation throught Audatex so that our surveyors can make the adjustments according.

#### Best Regards, Gabriel Wee



Singapore 049711 Tel: 6347 6100, Ext – 248

From: Nancy Lam [mailto:nancy@crossbordersllc.com]

Sent: Monday, 2 March 2020 2:16 pm

To: Motor Claim - III <motorclaim@iii.com.sg>

Cc: Corene Chong <corene@crossbordersllc.com>; Celeste Ng <celeste@crossbordersllc.com>; Tang Hui

Ting <huiting@crossbordersllc.com>

Subject: Our Client's vehicle no. SLV3110M (RC) - YOUR INSURED - SHA2272T(INDIA)- DOA

27/02/2020 TO ISSUE PRI

Your attention is drawn to the CONFIDENTIALITY NOTICE below.

#### WITHOUT PREJUDICE

Dear Sirs

Please find attached our PRI notice dated 02 March 2020 for your kind attention.

Thank You.

Regards Nancy Lam

TEL: 6438 1323 ext 2006

CrossBorders LLC 133 New Bridge Road #23-03/04/05 Chinatown Point Singapore 059413 Tel: (65) 6438 1323

Fax: (65) 6438 2313

#### CONFIDENTIALITY NOTICE

This e-mail from CrossBorders LLC (including any attachment(s) to it) is confidential and may also be privileged and exempt from disclosure under applicable law. Accordingly, if you are not the intended recipient please notify us immediately, delete this e-mail (including any attachment to it) from your computer system and do not disclose or distribute it to any other person or continue to read this e-mail. Thank you.

CrossBorders LLC DOES NOT ACCEPT SERVICE OF COURT DOCUMENTS OR NOTICE OF ANY PROCEEDINGS BY FACSIMILE OR EMAIL

Kindly note that by submitting this claim to us, you are deemed to have agreed to us collecting, using, disclosing and processing your personal data, sharing your personal data with our service providers (located both inside and outside Singapore) and/or with other insurers in the general insurance industry, including the General Insurance Association of Singapore. This enables us to ensure proper processing, handling

and/or dealing with your claim, which includes investigating the said claim, and complying with applicable laws. If you do not agree to the same, kindly let us know immediately.

### DISCLAIMER:

This email is intended solely for the person to whom it has been addressed.

It may contain confidential and/or legally privileged information.

If you are not the person for whom this e-mail was intended, or if this e-mail has reached you by mistake, please delete it immediately and inform us of the error and also be hereby notified that any use, distribution, transmission, printing, copying or dissemination of this information in any way or in any manner is strictly prohibited and may be unlawful. Internet communications may not be entirely secure or accurate as information could be intercepted, corrupted, lost, delayed or contain viruses.

Therefore, we do not accept liability for any errors or omissions in the content of this message or any delay in delivery which may arise as a result of Internet transmission

or any modification.

Print this email only if it is absolutely necessary and help in preservation of environment.

India International Insurance Pte Ltd.

Registration No. 198703792-K

Kindly note that by submitting this claim to us, you are deemed to have agreed to us collecting, using, disclosing and processing your personal data, sharing your personal data with our service providers (located both inside and outside Singapore) and/or with other insurers in the general insurance industry, including the General Insurance Association of Singapore. This enables us to ensure proper processing, handling and/or dealing with your claim, which includes investigating the said claim, and complying with applicable laws. If you do not agree to the same, kindly let us know immediately.

#### DISCLAIMER:

This email is intended solely for the person to whom it has been addressed.

It may contain confidential and/or legally privileged information.

If you are not the person for whom this e-mail was intended, or if this e-mail has reached you by mistake, please delete it immediately and inform us of the error and also be hereby notified that any use, distribution, transmission, printing, copying or dissemination of this information in any way or in any manner is strictly prohibited and may be unlawful. Internet communications may not be entirely secure or accurate as information could be intercepted, corrupted, lost, delayed or contain viruses.

Therefore, we do not accept liability for any errors or omissions in the content of this message or any delay in delivery which may arise as a result of Internet transmission

or any modification.

Print this email only if it is absolutely necessary and help in preservation of environment.

India International Insurance Pte Ltd.

Registration No. 198703792-K

# CROSSBORDERS LLC

Advocates & Solicitors | Commissioner for Oaths | Notary Public

Our Ref:

AJ.tk.RC (SLV3110M)

Your Ref:

SHA2272T

27 February 2020

India International Insurance Pte Ltd 64 Cecil Street #05-02 IOB Building Singapore 049711

Attn: Motor Claims Department

Dear Sirs

NOTICE TO INSURER TO CONDUCT PRE-REPAIR INSPECTION CLAIMANT: RELIABLE RIDES PTE LTD

TRAFFIC ACCIDENT ON 27 February 2020 AT 20:10 HRS ALONG EAST COAST PARK SERVICES ROAD INVOLVING VEHICLES NO. SLV3110M & SHA2272T

We are instructed by Reliable Rides Pte Ltd to notify you of a road accident on 27 February 2020 at about 20:10 hrs along East Coast Park Services Road involving our clients' vehicle registration number SLV3110M and vehicle registration number SHA2272T driven by your insured at the material time. A copy of the Singapore accident statement/traffic police report filed is enclosed.

As a result of the accident, our client's vehicle has been damaged. Before our clients proceeds to repair the damaged vehicle, please let us know within 2 working days (excluding any intervening Saturday, Sunday and Public Holiday) of your receipt of this notice whether you or your insurer would like to conduct a pre-repair survey of the vehicle. If we do not receive any reply from you within the stipulated timeline, our clients shall proceed to repair the vehicle without further reference to you.

Please be informed that the said vehicle can be inspected at:

Venue: Address: Reliable Carz Pte Ltd

Autobay @ Kaki Bukit 1 Kaki Bukit Avenue 6

#01-60

Singapore 417883

Contact:

AH Sheng (8100 0233)

Please liaise with the above workshop directly.

Yours faithfully

CrossBorders LLC

Email: corene@crossborderslic.com /

asserden het.

huiting@crossbordersllc.com

encs

PLEASE LET US KNOW THE DATE OF THE PRE-REPAIR INSPECTION

MAIN OFFICE 133 NEW BRIDGE ROAD

#23-03/04/05 CHINATOWN FOINT SINGAPORE 059413

TT1: 6438 1323

FAX: 6438 2313 BRANCH OFFICE

I JALAN BERSEH

PLEASE

SINGAPORE 209037

THE MAIN OFFICE

PIEASE SEND ALL CORRESPONDENCES TO

WE DO NOT ACCEPT SERVICE BY TAX

BY FAX: 6224 4174 & EMAIL

#03-12 NEW WORLD CENTRE

CONFIDENTIALITY CAUTION THIS DOCUMENT IS FOR THE ADDRESSELIS) ONLY AND MAY CONTAIN CONTIDENTIAL INFORMATION AND/OR MAY BE SUBJECT TO LEGAL PROVIDEGE. IF YOU HAVE RECEIVED THIS IN FREDE, PLEASE CONTACT US IMMEDIATELY.

CROSSBORDERS LLC

A LIMITED HABILITY CORPORATION, REGISTRATION NUMBER 201305284K GST REGISTRATION NUMBER 201305284K

# CROSSBORDERS LLC

Advocates & Solicitors | Commissioner for Oaths | Notary Public

Our Ref:

AJ.tk.RC (SLV3110M)

Your Ref:

SHA2272T

27 February 2020

/India International Insurance Pte Ltd

64 Cecil Street #05-02 IOB Building Singapore 049711

Attn: Motor Claims Department

Dear Sirs

NOTICE TO INSURER TO CONDUCT PRE-REPAIR INSPECTION

CLAIMANT: RELIABLE RIDES PTE LTD

TRAFFIC ACCIDENT ON 27 February 2020 AT 20:10 HRS ALONG EAST COAST PARK

SERVICES ROAD INVOLVING VEHICLES NO. SLV3110M & SHA2272T

We are instructed by Reliable Rides Pte Ltd to notify you of a road accident on 27 February 2020 at about 20:10 hrs along East Coast Park Services Road involving our clients' vehicle registration number SLV3110M and vehicle registration number SHA2272T driven by your insured at the material time. A copy of the Singapore accident statement/traffic police report filed is enclosed.

As a result of the accident, our client's vehicle has been damaged. Before our clients proceeds to repair the damaged vehicle, please let us know within 2 working days (excluding any intervening Saturday, Sunday and Public Holiday) of your receipt of this notice whether you or your insurer would like to conduct a pre-repair survey of the vehicle. If we do not receive any reply from you within the stipulated timeline, our clients shall proceed to repair the vehicle without further reference to you.

Please be informed that the said vehicle can be inspected at:

Venue:

Reliable Carz Pte Ltd

Address: Autobay @ Kaki Bukit 1 Kaki Bukit Avenue 6

#01-60

Singapore 417883

Contact:

AH Sheng (8100 0233)

Please liaise with the above workshop directly.

Yours faithfully

CrossBorders LLC

Email: corene@crossbordersllc.com /

Crossborden Lee.

huiting@crossbordersllc.com

encs

PLEASE LET US KNOW THE DATE OF THE PRE-REPAIR INSPECTION

MAIN OFFICE 133 NEW BRIDGE ROAD

#23-03/04/05 CHINATOWN POINT SINGAPORE 059413

TEL: 6438 1323

FAX: 6438 2313

BRANCH OFFICE

SINGAPORE 209037

THE MAIN OFFICE

SERVICE BY TAX

PLEASE SEND ALL CORRESPONDENCES TO

WE DO NOT ACCEPT

#03-12 NEW WORLD CENTRE

1 JALAN BERSEH

BY FAX: 6224 4174 & EMAIL

CONFIDENTIALITY CAUTION

THIS DOCUMENT IS FOR THE ADDRESSELIS) ONLY AND MAY CONTAIN CONFIDENTIAL INFORMATION AND/OR MAY BE SURJECT TO LEGAL PRIVILEGE. IF YOU HAVE RECEIVED THIS IN ERROR, PLEASE CONTACT US IMMEDIATELY.

CROSSBORDERS LLC

# > Back to OneMotoring

Enquire PARF/COE Rebate for Registered Vehicle

Owner ID Type:	Company
Owner ID:	527N
ZAGIETE DISTRICT	SLV3110M
/ehicle No.:	
/ehicle to be Exported:	No
ntended Deregistration Date:	03 Mar 2020
/ehicle Make:	HONDA
/ehicle Model:	FREED 1.5G HYBRID AUTO
Primary Colour:	White
Manufacturing Year:	2017
Engine No.:	LEB5574682
Chassis No.:	GB71045566
Maximum Power Output:	101.0 kW (135 bhp)
Open Market Value:	\$25,448.00
Original Registration Date:	27 Dec 2017
First Registration Date:	27 Dec 2017
Transfer Count:	0
Actual ARF Paid:	\$5,000.00
months PARE Robato Details	
PARF Eligibility:	Yes
PARF Eligibility Expiry Date:	26 Dec 2027
PARF Rebate Amount:	\$3,750.00
Internal of Continue Details	P. D. 2007
COE Expiry Date:	26 Dec 2027
COE Category:	B - Car above 1600cc or 97kW (130bhp)
COE Period(Years):	10
QP Paid:	\$47,002.00
COE Rebate Amount:	\$36,717.00
Total Rebate Amount:	\$40,467.00

The information contained herein is correct as at 03 Mar 2020

OK

#### SINGAPORE ACCIDENT STATEMENT

#### IMPORTANT NOTICE

- Please report correctly the details of the accident to speed up the claims process.
- 2. This Form must be completed by the Policyholder and/or the Authorised Driver.
- 3. Information provided must be as truthful and accurate as possible. Any wilful misrepresentation or witholding of material facts may allow insurance companies to repudiate policy liability.
- 4. The issue and acceptance of this Form by insurance companies is not an admission of policy liability on the part of the insurance companies.

- Any false reporting may be referred to the Police for Investigation.
   This report will be forwarded by the Insurers of the GIA Records Management Centre established by the General Insurance Association of Singapore (GIA) for archiving and that copies of this report will, for a fee, be made available upon application by interested parties.

TO STATE OF THE ST	ACCIDENT STATEMENT
Date Of Report	28/02/2020 16:02
Date Of Accident	27/02/2020 20:10
Exact Location Of Accident	AT EAST COAST PARK SERVICE ROAD
Country/State of Loss	SINGAPORE
	DETAILS OF OWN VEHICLE
Vehicle Registration Number	SLV3110M
Insured/Policyholder	
Name Of Registered Owner	RELIABLE RIDES PTE LTD
Co Reg No	-
Email Address	DRIVERELIABLERIDES@GMAIL.COM

(LOCAL) +65-97629880

Mobile Phone No Alternative Phone No OFFICE-97629880

Vehicle Particulars

HONDA Manufacturer FREED Model

Exact Purpose for which vehicle was being used at WORK PURPOSE time of accident

Are you claiming under your own insurance policy for repair to your vehicle?

THIRD PARTY If No. Please state action to be taken PRIVATE HIRE Vehicle Category

Insurance Company

ETIQA INSURANCE PTE LTD Name of Insurance Company

COMPREHENSIVE Type Of Coverage

YES Fleet Policy M0013354 Policy Number

27/12/2019 - 08/07/2020 Cover Note Number

Driver

TAN ENG HWA Name of Driver SXXXX268A NRIC No Date Of Birth 12/10/1975 OUTDOOR Occupation Date Of Driving Pass 04/01/1995

25 YEARS AND 1 MONTH **Driving Experience** 

Gender MALE

(LOCAL) +65-97629880 Mobile Number

Fax Number Contact Number

DRIVERELIABLERIDES@GMAIL.COM EMail Address

Address

BLK 665C PUNGGOL DRIVE #05-534

Postcode

\$823665

Was driver an employee of the Insured's Company NO

If No. Relationship of the Driver with the Insured

OTHER - HIRER

Vehicle Registration Number of Driver's Own

Insurance Company of Driver's Own Vehicle

General Information of the Accident

Type Of Accident

COLLISION - HEAD TO REAR

Weather Conditions

CLEAR

Road Surface

DRY

Other Information

Was any foreign vehicle involved in this accident?

NO

Number of vehicles (including own vehicle)

2

involved in the accident

YES

Was any body injured in the Accident? Was any injured conveyed to hospital by

ambulance?

NO

Was any other material or property damaged?

YES

I have been approached by unknown person(s) soliciting/offering accident claims assistance.

NO

Number of Passengers (Including Driver)

**Details of Police Action** 

Was the accident reported to the police?

YES

If Yes, Please state which Police Station

Police Station Name

TRAFFIC POLICE DIVISION HO

Police Station Address

ROAD: 10 UBI AVENUE 3 , POSTCODE: 408865 , COUNTRY:

SINGAPORE

Police Station Contact

TEL NO: 65470000 - FAX NO:

Was notice of intended Prosecution given?

NO

If Yes, against whom?

Circumstances of Accident

PLEASE REFER TO POLICE REPORT ATTACHED.

Attachment(s)

Are accident photos available for attachment?

YES

Was there any video captured by Car Camera?

YES

Remarks/ Reasons.

PROVIDE BY INSURED.

Was there any audio recorded?

NO

DETAILS OF OTHER VEHICLE PROPERTY 1

Vehicle Registration Number

SHA2272T

Vehicle Make/Model/Colour **Details Of Properties** 

NA NA

Vehicle Category

TAXI

Name of Driver

GOH HOW HIM LARRY

NRIC/Passport Number

SXXXX593J

Contact Number

91711954

Address

NA

NA

Postcode

NA

Insurance Company Name

Nature Of Damage

NA

No. Of Passenger (Including Driver)

NAMES OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PARTY OF THE PA	DETAILS OF INJURED PERSON 1
Name	TAN ENG HWA
Approximate Age	
Injuries Sustain	SHOULDER & NECK
Injured person in which vehicle?	SLV3110M
Were seat belts worn?	YES
Was this injured conveyed to hospital by ambulance?	NO
Address	BLK 665C PUNGGOL DRIVE #05-534
Postcode	S823665

#### Accident Sketch Plan Pg. 1

#### SKETCH PLAN

#### IMPORTANT NOTICE

- 1. Please raport correctly the datails of the accident to speed up the claims process.
- 2. This Form must be completed by the Policyholder and/or the Authorised Driver
- Information provided must be as truthful and accurate as possible. Any wilful misrepresentation or withholding of material facts may allow insurance companies to repudiate policy liability.
- The issue and acceptance of this Form by insurance companies is not an admission of policy liability on the part of the insurance companies.
- 5. Any false reporting may be referred to the Police for investigation.
- The report will be forwarded by the insurers of the GIA flecords Management Centre established by the General Insurance
  Association of Singapore (GIA) for archiving and that copies of this report will for a fee be made available upon application by
  interested parties.
- By the lodgment of this report to the insurers, you hereby consent to the archiving of this report at the centre and to copies of the report being made available aforesaid.
- 5. Consent under the Personal Data Protection Act (PDPA)

I understand, acknowledge, agree and consent that:

- (a) My insurer, my workshop and the General insurance Association of Singapore ("G(A") may/are permitted to cullect, use, disclose and/or process my personal data/personal information set out in this (form) and any other personal information provided by me or possessed by my insurer (collectively the "Personal Information") and disclose and transfer such Personal Information to all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident (all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident shall be collectively referred to as the "Insurers"), the Insurers' (awyers/law firms, the Monetary Authority of Singapore and any relevant government agency/authority (such as the police), for the purpose(s) of :
  - processing, handling and/or dealing with my claims including the settlement of the claims and any necessary investigations relating to the claims;
  - (ii) investigating the accident and/or my claims;
  - (iii) carrying out and/or dealing with my instructions or responding to any enquiries by me;
  - (iv) administering my claims (including the mailing of correspondence, statements, invoices, reports or notices to me, which could involve disclosure of certain personal data about me to bring about delivery of the same as well as on the external cover of envelopes/mail packages); and/or
  - (v) complying with applicable law in administering, processing, handling and/or dealing with my claims (collectively the "Purposes")
- (b) all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident and the insurers' lawyers/law firms, may/are permitted to collect, use, disclose and/or process my Personal information for one or more of the above Purposes; and
- (c) my Personal Information may/can be disclosed by any of the insurers and/or GIA to their third party service providers or agents (including their lawyers/law firms), which may be sited outside of Singapore, for one or more of the above Purposes.
- [d] my Personal Information will also be collected and used to compile claims history for the purpose of fraud detection, investigation and management in present and all future claims.
- (e) the information so collected under (d) above may be shared / disclosed:
  - (i) to all insurers and/or any other third parties that assist in evaluating, investigating, controlling or managing fraud, regulators, live enforcement and government agencies as reasonably required for the purposes stated, or
  - (iii) for complying with requirements under any regulations, laws or court orders.

Policyholder's Signature Date & Time Driver's Senature

Date & Time

Driver's Signature (If driver is not the policyholder)

800

Reporting Centre Personnel's Signature Name:

NRIC/FIN No.:

# Accident Sketch Plan Pg. 1

KETCH PLAN			-
A > SIV 3110M	T -		
B-75HA 2272		4	-
	F +	7	
	(E)		
	Port ing	LOT	
SCRIBE CIRCUMSTANCES OF TH	E ACCIDENT		
Please	refer to +	Police Report- attack	Led .
	U ,	V	
		Etiga	, ,
		SLV3HOM DAR of Account	27/04/20
		Reporting Only	
		Third Party Claim	
USE			
ELARASION S e declare the torreging particulars a	are true in every respect.		
e gedan rule forestone tracernars a	ve true in every respect.		
0113	12/12/	28/07/200	(()
organización el construir	100	Reporting Centre Perso	months files at the
cyhaider's Signature e & Time:	Driver's Signature (If driver is not the policyholde		mer e signature
	Date & Time:	TOY NRIC/FIN No.	

# Police Report Pg. 1





Police Station Of Origin: Traffic Police 10 Ubi Avenue 3 SINGAPORE 408865 Tel No: 65470000

1 of 3 Report No. T/20200228/7023

REPORT (	OF A TRAFFI	C ACCIDENT					
Date/Tin 28/02/20	ne Report 1 020 13:51	Made:	Vide Report No.:	Station Diary No.:			
Informa	nt's Partic	ulars					
Name of Informant: TAN ENG HWA			Address: APT BLK 665C PUNGGOL DRIVE #05-534 SINGAPORE 823665				
ID Type / ID No.: NRIC NO / S7530268A			Contact No.: Home/Office: Mobile: 97629880				
Nationality: SINGAPORE CITIZEN		EN	Email: ivantan7510@gmail.com				
Sex: Male	Age:	Date of Birth: 12/10/1975	Type of Informant: Driver				
Race: Chinese			Language: Institution / School Nam English				
Occupat GRAB D			Driving Licence Information: Class: Date of Expiry:				

Type of Accident:	Injury Others	Drink Drive: No	Date/Time of Accident: 27/02/2020 20:1/	Type of Location Straight Road
	T PARK SERVICE R			
		Road Surface;		Road Speed Limit: 50 Km/h
Weather: Clear Traffic Flow: One Way		Dry Traffic Control: Not Controlled		

Vehicle No.	Type	Make	Model	Color	Condition	No of Passenger
SHA2272T	Taxi	HYUNDAI		Blue		0
SLV3110M	Car		_			0

Details of Person Involved	
Any Pedestrian Involved: No	
No. of Pedestrians Injured: NIL	Use of Pedestrian Crossing: NA

#### Police Report Pg. 1





Police Station Of Origin: Traffic Police

10 Ubi Avenue 3 SINGAPORE 408865

Tel No: 65470000

2 of 3

Report No. 1/20200228/7023

#### CONTINUATION OF REPORT

Driver	3 (202 AND LOCAL D		TPAL S	JAN	
Name	GOH HOW HIM LARRY			*:	S0165593J
Related Vehicle	SHA2272T (Taxi)		Conta	ct No.	91711954
Hospital/Clinic	NIL		Class Drivin Licens Expiry	g	Class: NIL Date of Expiry: NIL
Date Treatment	NIL	Date Disch		NIL	
No. of Days gran	Degree of	Injury	NIL		
Driver				W. San	AND DESCRIPTION OF THE PARTY OF
Name	TAN ENG HWA		ID No		S7530268A
Related Vehicle	SLV3110M (Car)		Contact No.		97629880
Hospital/Clinic	SINGHEALTH POLYCLINICS - SENGKANG		Class Drivin Licent Expiry	g	Class: NIL Date of Expiry: NIL
Date Treatment	28/02/2020	Date Disch	narge	28/02	/2020
No. of Days gran	ted Medical Leave 03	Degree of	Injury	Slight	

On the 27th Feb 2020 at 7.59pm, I parked my car in a parking lot along the East Coast Park to take a break. 10 min later suddenly I feel an impact at my vehicle rear and realized that taxi SHA2272T has collided onto my vehicle. I went to Singhealth Polyclinics at 681 Punggol Drive Oasis Terrances #02-01 S820681 as I was feeling unwell and was given a 3 day of Medical Leave.

# Police Report Pg. 1





Police Station Of Origin: Traffic Police 10 Ubi Avenue 3 SINGAPORE 408865 Tel No: 65470000 3 of 3 Report No. T/20200228/7023

CONTINUATION OF REPORT

Sketch Plan						
Informant is	not	able	to	provide	sketch	plan

NP168

Signature Of Officer Recording The Report: Not applicable	Signature Of Informant: The identity of the person making this report has been authenticated by SingPass. No signature is required.
Signature Of Interpreter: Not applicable	Date/Time: 28/02/2020 13:51
Officer in Charge Of Case: TP / TPHQ / YEO GEAK ENG CECILIA Contact No.: 65476404	Classification Of Case:
Authentication Stamp	

# RELIABLE CARZ PTE LTD

8 Kaki Bukit Avenue 4 #05-50 Premier @ Kaki Bukit Singapore 4158 Contact No.: +65 8166 9797 Fax No.: +65 6385 175

Vehicle No.: SLV3110M

Model: HONDA FREED

# LKK Auto Consultants hence notify the Repairer of the following:

- . To resurvey before/after spray painting
- . To display damaged part(s) during resurvey
- · Parts prices are subject to confirmation
- → Third party survey is on a "Without Prejudice" basis
- » No illegal modification(s) is allowed
- Supplementary item(s) must be resurveyed and is subject to final approval from Insurance Company

7,900.30 2516.72

Acknowledged by Repairer Signature: REF: RC3249 Date:

AMOUNT (SS) OTY DESCRIPTION List Items: 1898.70 Trunklid 242/30 / 1 Trunklid lock 128:60 X Trunklid hinge @ S\$64.30 247:80 × Trunklid chrome moulding Trunklid emblem "FREED" 88.08 45-6 1 Trunklid emblem "HYBRID" 87.70 55 Trunklid emblem "LOGO" 45,60 2443 382:70 Trunklid inner board 28:90 × Trunklid inner handle board 42:80 X Rear windscreen moulding (top) 48.50 x Rear windscreen moulding (lower) 193.80 X Trunklid weatherstrip 1223:20 1 Rear bumper 93.80 > 2 Rear bumper retainer @ S\$46.90 163:40 × Rear bumper reflector RH 163:40 X Rear bumper reflector LH 629:60 × Rear end panel 127.20 Rear bumper bracket @ S\$63.60 97.40 V Rear end panel top garnish 5925.38 Less 20 % (1185.08)4740.30 Subtotal Special Nett Items: 60.00 Rear number plate with casing X 250:00 Reverse sensor 80:00 Rear windscreen sealant 40.00 Rear windscreen sealant foam X 50,00 Rear bumper clip (set) 480.00 Subtotal Labour Charges: 60 180.00 To transfer trunklid mechanism 180.00 (00 To remove and refix rear windscreen glass X NN 80.00 To check wiring system To remove and refix reverse sensor system 120.00 40 40 120.00 To remove and refix rear view camera 1000.00 200 To remove and repair above parts 1000.00 400 To spray painting on affected area Subtotal 2680.00

ESTIMATE PARTS AND LABOUR GRAND TOTAL SS

# LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (Co.Reg.No:199607198R)

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25. Pava Ubi Industrial Park Singapore 408933

Tel: 6256-3561 Fax: 6844-8805 Email: sur@lkkauto.com;assignments@lkkauto.com

### VEHICLE DAMAGE INSPECTION REPORT

Our File No:

CS/III20003520/GTF3N2

Date:

05/03/2020

REFERENCE

Handling Insurer:

India International Insurance Pte Ltd

Policy No:

MCOM0015

Claimant Vehicle No:

SLV3110M

Insured Vehicle No:

SHA2272T

Date of Loss:

27/02/2020

Nature of Claim:

TP

Claim No: MCT20020609

**DESCRIPTION & IDENTIFICATION OF VEHICLE** 

Reg No:

**SLV3110M** 

Make & Model: Reg. Date:

HONDA FREED, 1.5 (A) 27/12/2017 (Man. Year: 2017) Engine No: Chassis No: LEB5574682 GB71045566

Colour:

White

Odometer:

202102 km

Engine Capacity:

1496 cc

Market Value/New Car Price:

N/A

Sum Insured (S\$):

Market Value/New Car Price

CONDITION OF VEHICLE AT THE TIME OF SURVEY

General Condition:

Steering (Serviceable):

Yes Footbrake (Serviceable):

Yes

Handbrake (Serviceable):

Yes Engine Modification:

No Pre-accident Condition:

CONDITION OF TYRES

Front Tyre Size:

185/65R15

Rear Tyre Size:

185/65R15

Front Left Side:

Firenza 6 mm

Rear Left Side: Rear Right Side:

Firenza 6 mm Firenza 6 mm

Front Right Side: Firenza 6 mm The above values represent the remaining tyre treads depth

COST OF CLAIMS		Repairer's	Adjuster's	Difference	Diff %
Parts		5,220.30	1,476.72	3,743.58	71.71
Miscellaneous Items		0.00	0.00	0.00	
Labour		2,680.00	840.00	1,840.00	68.66
Paintwork Labour		0.00	0.00	0.00	
Towing		0.00	0.00	0.00	
	Calculated Gross Total (S\$)	7,900.30	2,316.72	5,583.58	70.68
	Approved Total (Overridden) (S\$)		1,850.00		
	Nett Amount (S\$)	7,900.30	1,850.00	6,050.30	76.58

INSPECTION

Date of Assignment:

03/03/2020

1 KAKI BUKIT AVE 6

Date inspected:

03/03/2020 Inspected At: #01-60

REPAIRER: RELIABLE CARZ PTE LTD

Estimated Period of Repair:

4.0 days

Adjuster:

XING GUO QIANG

Manager:

DENISE TAY KWEE CHENG

NOTE: This report represents our findings at the time and place of inspection stated herein. Such inspection has been carried out to the best of our knowledge and ability but any other liability under any other circumstances is hereby expressly excluded.

# REPAIR DETAILS

Reference Part Source: MRM-SG Version: 1.0 (Last Synchronised: 05 Mar 2020) HONDA FREED 1.5 (A) (Catalogue:Merimen Singapore 1.0) Parts: M1-MPV Labour: Repairer's (Price-denominated Standard List) Print Code: (Unsubmitted, no print-code for SLV3110M) These estimates are valid only if they contain the print code (above) on all estimate pages, running page numbers with Validity: the END OF ESTIMATES marker on the last estimate page

Further Info: Items/values not in reference catalogue are prefixed with an asterisk \*.

Rec	omn	ner	ded	Pa	rts
1760		100	1000		11.0

No.	Qty Part No.	Particulars	Condition	Repairer's	Amount
1	1	*TRUNKLID	Buckled	1,898.70 FL	*967.90 FL
2	1	*TRUNKLID LOCK	Not Necessary	242.30 FL	*-FL
3	2	*TRUNKLID HINGE	Not Necessary	128.60 FL	*-FL
4	1	*TRUNKLID CHROME MOULDING	Not Necessary	247.80 FL	*-FL
5	1	*TRUNKLID EMBLEM FREED	Necessary	88.98 FL	*45.60 FL
6	1	*TRUNKLID EMBLEM HYBRID	Necessary	87.70 FL	*55.20 FL
7	1	*TRUNKLID EMBLEM LOGO	Necessary	45.60 FL	*34.30 FL
8	1	*TRUNKLID INNER BOARD	Not Necessary	382.70 FL	*-FL
9	1	*TRUNKLID INNER HANDLE BOARD	Not Necessary	28.90 FL	*+FL
10	1	*REAR WINDSCREEN MOULDING (TOP)	Not Necessary	42.80 FL	*-FL
11	1	*REAR WINDSCREEN MOULDING (LOWER)	Not Necessary	48,50 FL	*-FL
12	1	*TRUNKLID WEATHERSTRIP	Not Necessary	193.80 FL	*-FL
13	1	*REAR BUMPER	Deformed	1,223.20 FL	*655.40 FL
14	2	*REAR BUMPER RETAINER	Not Necessary	93.80 FL	*-FL
15	1	*REAR BUMPER REFLECTOR RH	Not Necessary	163.40 FL	*-FL
16	1	*REAR BUMPER REFLECTOR LH	Not Necessary	163.40 FL	*-FL
17	1	*REAR END PANEL	Not Necessary	620.60 FL	*-FL
18	2	*REAR BUMPER BRACKET	Not Necessary	127,20 FL	*-FL
19	1	*REAR END PANEL TOP GARNISH	Not Necessary	97.40 FL	*-FL
20	1	*REAR NUMBER PLATE WITH CASING	Not Necessary	60.00 FS	*-FS
21	1	*REVERSE SENSOR	Not Necessary	250.00 FS	*-FS
22	1	*REAR WINDSCREEN SEALANT	Necessary	80.00 FS	*40.00 FS
23	1	*REAR WINDSCREEN SEALANT FOAM	Not Necessary	40.00 FS	*-FS
24	1	*SET REAR BUMPER CLIP	Necessary	50.00 FS	*30.00 FS
F=Fn	anchise part. S=Spc	Nett, L=ListItemDisc.	_		
			Sub Total (S\$)	6,405.38	1,828.40
		- List Item Discount on L Item	s 20.00/20.00% (S\$)	1,185.08	351.68
			Total Parts (S\$)	5,220.30	1,476.72

Report was unsubmitted during this print-out.

# Recommended Miscellaneous Items

There are no new miscellaneous items selected,

Re	comr	nend	heh	l al	DOLLE
	COILII	пен	JEU.		JUUI

No	Particulars	Lab.Type	Repairer's	Amount
Lab	our Items			
1	TO TRANSFER TRUNKLID MECHANISM	New	180.00	60.00
2	TO REMOVE AND REFIX REAR WINDSCREEN GLASS	New	180.00	100.00
3	TO CHECK WIRING SYSTEM	New	80.00	0.00
4	TO REMOVE AND REFIX REVERSE SENSOR SYSTEM	New	120.00	40.00
5	TO REMOVE AND REFIX REAR VIEW CAMERA	New	120.00	40.00
6	TO REMOVE AND REPAIR ABOVE PARTS	New	1,000.00	200.00
7	TO SPRAY PAINTING ON AFFECTED AREA	New	1,000.00	400.00
		Gross Labour Cost (S\$)	2,680.00	840.00
	Report was unsubm	itted during this print-out.		

< END OF ESTIMATES >